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REPUBLlC'OF NAURU 

Published by Authority 

NO. 65 20th Decanber, 1976 Nauru 
G.N. No. 415/1976 

ELECTORAL AC:r 1965-1973 

APPOlN'lMENT OF SCRllTINEERS 

h Gazette' Notice No. 392/1976 is arrended by the addition under the. nane 
',,"P'MrFJ.CK. WThI'Il:::N GLE:ESC:i')f" of the narres "MISS GIENlXlLINE FERRY", NICliQUIS PAUL 

l:IERKN" and "ANGUS R::XiER w:ILLI1\MSCN" • 

DATED ili,is Seventeenth day of ~, 1976. 

G.N.NO. 416/1976 

a::NSTITUENCY OF 1\.IWO 

ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1973 

DEc:r.ARAT:rCN OF POLL 

NUTtler of Fonnal Votes cast: 

NUTtler of Infonnal votes: 

Total Votes cast: '.' 

Cl'NDIDro.'ES 

'i . Clifford lIndrew S im:m 
.,,' ':' 

2. .August petonga Deiye 

3. ~ginald Roderick AKiri 

4. samuel Edwin Tsitsi 

5. Kinza Clodurnar 

S. Gillett, 
REl'URNING OFFICER. 

167 

1 

168 

'lUi7IL 
58.92 

64.53 

67.72 

94.53 

93.33 

Pursuant to Regulations made by Cabinet Jlllder Section 27A of the Electoral Act 
1965-1973, I, SlM)N GII..IEI'I', tieing the duly appointed Returning Officer declare 
the follcwing candidates elected' fo*, the ConstituenCY of Aiwo. 

1. Samuel Edwin Tsitsi 

2. Kinza C10durnar 

DATED th:i,s 18th day of December, 1976, 

G.N. No. 417/1976 

illNSTITUENCY OF .1\NABAR 

ELECI'OPAL ACT 1965-1973 

DE<i.ARATrCN OF POLL 

NUITber of Fo;rn.)a1 Votes cast: 

NUITber of Infonna1 Votes: 

'l'otai Votes cast: 

S. Gillett, 
IlE'l'!JRNruG OFFIcER. 

1~2 

7 

129 



No. 65 
G.N. No. 417/1976 (contJii) 

CANDIDATES 

1. cteira Menke 

2. David Peter Gadarpoa 

3. Felix Run 
_4. hjoko Dbguape 

5. Jerry Waidabu 

~. 

20th Decernber, 1976 

TOI'AL 

59.1 

70.35 

55.6 

57.87 

35.65 

Nauru 

Pursuant to J£gulati~ uade by' cabinet under SectiQll. 27A of the Electorhl Act 
1965-1973, I, S~ GIIJ:.EIT, 'being the duly appointed''Returning OffiCl;lr declare 
tl;le follONing candidates elected, 'for the cOnsti t'l.'le!\CY of Anabar: ' 

1. David Peter Gadaraoa 

2. Cbetra Menke 

DATED this 18th day of DecemJ:.>er, 1976. 

G.N. No. 418/1976 
ELECl'CRAL 'ICr 1965-1973 

DECLI\Rl\TIClN OF POLL 

~b::NSTI'ruENCY OF roE 

l)iumber of Fo:rmal Votes Cast: 

Number of Informal Votes: 

Total Votes Cast: 

CANDIDATES 

1. Harnrrer ,DeROburt 

2. Gouradage Star 

3. Kenas Ami 

S. Gillett, 
,RE'l.'URNING OFFICER. 

144 

2 

146 

'IDI'AL 

112 

62.33 

89.67 

Pursuant to Regulations made by' cabinet \mder Section 27A of the Electoral Act 
1965-1973, I, SIMJN GIIJ:.EIT, being the, duly aw:>inted Returning Officer decla;e 
the follONing candidates eJ,ectedfor the Q:mstituency of Boe: 

1. Harimar Delbburt 

2. Kenas Ami 

.~' this ~8th day of December, 1976. 

G.N. No. 4191.~976 

CDNSTI'ruENCY OF BUAD1'. 

ELEC1XIIW., l'Ct 1965-1973 

OOc::i.AP.ATIClN OF POLL 

Nunber ofFonnal votes Cast: 

Number of Infonnal Votes: 

Total Votes Cc!st: 

CANDIDATES 

1. Totowa Depaune 

2. Rennie Harris 

3. RuPer! Jarres Kuri 

4. Alec Hindnarsh Stephen 

5. Vinson Franco Detenarro 

S. Gillett, 
:REJ:'lJRIING OFFICER. 

148 

148 

'I'C1rnl, 

62.47 

48.68 

67.35 

55.48 
"';",;:;, 

47.37 

6. Austir) Bemicke 81.25 

Pursuant to RegUlations ,uade by' Cabinet under Section 27A of the Electoral Act 
1965-1973, I, SI.M:lN G;u..l.E.T, being the duly appointed 'Returning Ofticer declare 
the following candidates elected for tge ConstituenCy of Buada: ' 

.' 



3. 

No. 65 20th Dec:en:ber, 1976 
G.N. No. 419/1976 

1. Austin Be=icke 

2. Ruben Jarres Kun 

DATED this 18th day of DecartJer, 1976. 

G.N. No. 420/1976 
ELEX:TORI\L ACr 1965-1973 

DECLARATION OF POLL 

aJNSTITUENCY OF MENENG 

Nu!ri:ler of Fornal Votes Cast: 
Number of Informal Votes: 
Total Votes Cast: 

S. Gillett, 
RETURNING OFFICER. 

245 
4 

249 

CANDIDATES 1UI'AL 

1. Alec Dogaben Harris 67.46 
2. Bobby Ingitebo Eoe 117.14 
3. David Audi Dal:Mido 74.42 
4. Jarres Ategan Bop 120.05 
5. Rirainang Allan Thana 79.22 
6. Frank Canon 96.00 
7. Christmas Bam 80.95 

Nauru 

Pursuant to Regulations made by Cabinet under Section 27A of the Electoral Act 
1965-1973, I, SlMJN GILI..E.'I'l', being the duly appointed Fetuming Officer declare the 
follOiling candidates elected for the Constituency of Meneng. 

1. Jarres Ategan Bop 
2. Bobby Eoe 

DATED this 18th day of DeceniJer, 1976. 

S • GILlEIT , 
RE'l."I.JBN!NG OFFICER. 

G.N. No. 421/1976 
. ELECrORI\L ACr 1965-1973 

DECLI\RI\TIOO OF POLL 

CONSTI'IPENCY OF UBENIDE 

Nmber of Formal Votes cast: 
Nurrber of Infonnal Votes: 
Total Votes Cast: 

CANDIOl\TES 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

Paul J:a;rrence Ribauw 
Victor EoaeO 
Lagurot Harris 
Jarres I:eLuckner 
Kennan Ranibok Adeang 
Mark Dennis Kun 
Bernard Dewi yogo 
Joseph Laben Hiram 
Derog Gioura 
Buraro Detudamo 

336 
9 

345 

1UI'AL 

71.34 
119.05 
103.55 

71.68 
103.69 

63.98 
125.17 

60.06 
118.73 
147.62 

Pursuant to Regulations made by Cabinet under Section 27A of the Electoral Act 1965-
1973, 1. SlMJN GII..LETJ::, being the duly appointed Returning Officer declare the 
follcwing candidates elected for the Constituency of Ubenide. 

1. Buraro Detudamo 
2. Bernard Dewi yogo 
3. Victor Eoaec 
4. Derog Gioura 

DATED this 18th day of DeCenber, 1976. 

S. GILLEI'I', 
RETURNING OFFICER. 



4. 

No. 65 20th J:Ecenber, 1976 
G.N. No. 422/1976 

ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1973 

DECLARATIOO OF POLL 

a:NSTITUENCY OF YAAEN 

Nurrber of Formal votes Cast: 
Number of Infonnal votes: 
Total Votes Cast: 

1. leo r:epagadogi Keke 
2 • Pres Nirres DatMaclauw 
3. Joseph J:Etsimea Audoa 
4. John Binano willis 
5. Alfred J:Erangdepage Dick 

159 
4 

163 

72.63 
63.12 

116.63 
45.33 
65.33 

Nauru 

Pursuant to Regulations made by Cabinet under Section 27A of the Electoral Act 
1965-1973, I, SIlII:N GILLETl', being the duly appointed Fetuming Officer declare 
thefoll=ing candidates elected for the Constit1.le!lCJ of Yaren. 

1. Joseph J:Etsimea Audoa 
2. leo J:Epagadogi Keke 

Jll\TED this lBth day of J:Eoamber, 1976. 

S. GILLETl', 
REI'UFNING OFFICER. 




