Clerk of Porlament



### REPUBLIC OF NAURU

# Gobernment Gazette

# Published by Authority

No. 65 20th December, 1976 G.N. No. 415/1976 ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1973 APPOINTMENT OF SCRUTTNEERS Gazette Notice No. 392/1976 is amended by the addition under the name "PATRICK WINTON GLEESON" of the names "MISS GWENDOLINE FERRY", NICHOLAS PAUL HERRON" and "ANGUS ROGER WILLLAMSON". DATED this Seventeenth day of December, 1976. S. Gillett, RETURNING OFFICER. G.N. No. 416/1976 ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1973 DECLARATION OF POLL CONSTITUENCY OF AIWO Number of Formal Votes Cast: 167 Number of Informal Votes: 1 Total Votes Cast: 168 CANDIDATES TOTAL Clifford Andrew Simon 58.92 2. August Detonga Deiye 64.53 67.72 3. Reginald Roderick Akiri 94.53 4. Samuel Edwin Tsitsi 5. Kinza Clodumar 93.33

Pursuant to Regulations made by Cabinet under Section 27A of the Electoral Act 1965-1973, I, SIMON GILLETT, being the duly appointed Returning Officer declare the following candidates elected for the Constituency of Aiwo.

- 1. Samuel Edwin Tsitsi
- 2. Kinza Clodumar

DATED this 18th day of December, 1976.

S. Gillett, REIURNING OFFICER.

G.N. No. 417/1976

# ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1973

### DECLARATION OF POLL

### CONSTITUENCY OF ANABAR

Number of Formal Votes Cast: 122
Number of Informal Votes: 7
Total Votes Cast: 129

<b>2.</b>		
No. 65 20th December, 1976	Nauru	
G.N. No. 417/1976 (cont'd)		
CANDIDATES	<u>TOTAL</u>	
1. Obeira Menke	59.1	
2. David Peter Gadaraoa	70.35	
3. Felix Kun	55.6	
4. Agoko Doguape	57.87	
5. Jerry Waidabu	35.65	
Pursuant to Regulations made by Cabinet under Section 27A of the Electoral Act		

1965-1973, I, SIMON GILLETT, being the duly appointed Returning Officer declare the following candidates elected for the Constituency of Anabar:

1. David Peter Gadaraoa

2. Obeira Menke

DATED this 18th day of December, 1976.

S. Gillett, RETURNING OFFICER.

G.N. No. 418/1976

## ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1973

# DECLARATION OF POLL

# CONSTITUENCY OF BOE

Ņun	nber of Formal Votes Cast:	144
Num	mber of Informal Votes:	2
Tot	cal Votes Cast:	146
CANDIDATE	<u>'S</u>	TOTAL
1.	Hammer DeRoburt	112
2.	Gouradage Star	62.33
3.	Kenas Aroi	89.67

Pursuant to Regulations made by Cabinet under Section 27A of the Electoral Act 1965-1973, I, SIMON GILLETT, being the duly appointed Returning Officer declare the following candidates elected for the Constituency of Boe:

1. Hammer DeRoburt

2. Kenas Aroi

DATED this 18th day of December, 1976.

S. Gillett, RETURNING OFFICER.

G.N. No. 419/1976

### ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1973

# DECLARATION OF POLL

CONSTITUEN	ICY OF BUADA	
Number of Formal Votes Cast:		148
Number of Informal Votes:		
Total Votes Cast:		148
CANDIDATES	2	TOTAL
1.	Totouwa Depaune	62.47
2.	Rennie Harris	48.68
3.	Ruben James Kun	67.35
4.	Alec Hindmarsh Stephen	55.48
5.	Vinson Franco Detenamo	47.37
6.	Austin Bernicke	81.25

Pursuant to Regulations made by Cabinet under Section 27A of the Electoral Act 1965-1973, I, SIMON GILLET, being the duly appointed Returning Officer declare the following candidates elected for the Constituency of Buada:

Nauru

G.N. No. 419/1976

- 1. Austin Bernicke
- Ruben James Kun

DATED this 18th day of December, 1976.

S. Gillett, RETURNING OFFICER.

G.N. No. 420/1976

# ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1973

### DECLARATION OF POLL

# CONSTITUENCY OF MENENG

	Numi	ber of Formal Votes Cast: ber of Informal Votes: al Votes Cast:	245 4 249
CAN	DIDATE	<u>s</u>	TOTAL
	1.	Alec Dogaben Harris	67.46
	2.	Bobby Ingitebo Ece	117.14
	3.	David Audi Dabwido	74.42
	4.	James Ategan Bop	120.05
)	5.	Rirainang Allan Thoma	79.22
•	6.	Frank Canon	96.00
	7.	Christmas Bam	80.95

Pursuant to Regulations made by Cabinet under Section 27A of the Electoral Act 1965-1973, I, SIMON GILLETT, being the duly appointed Returning Officer declare the following candidates elected for the Constituency of Meneng.

- James Ategan Bop
- 2. Bobby Eoe

DATED this 18th day of December, 1976.

S. GILLETT, RETURNING OFFICER.

G.N. No. 421/1976

### ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1973

### DECLARATION OF POLL

# CONSTITUENCY OF UBENIDE

N	umber of Formal Votes Cast: umber of Informal Votes: otal Votes Cast:	336 9 3 <b>4</b> 5
CANDIDA	TES	TOTAL
1	. Paul Lawrence Ribauw	71.34
2	. Victor Eoaeo	119.05
3	. Lagumot Harris	103.55
4	. James DeLuckner	71.68
5	. Kennan Ranibok Adeang	103.69
6	. Mark Dennis Kun	63.98
7	. Bernard Dowiyogo	125.17
8	. Joseph Laben Hiram	60.06
9	•	118.73
10	<b>~</b>	147.62

Pursuant to Regulations made by Cabinet under Section 27A of the Electoral Act 1965-1973, I. SIMON GILLETT, being the duly appointed Returning Officer declare the following candidates elected for the Constituency of Ubenide.

- Buraro Detudamo 1.
- 2. Bernard Dowiyogo
- 3. Victor Eoaeo
- 4. Derog Gioura

DATED this 18th day of December, 1976.

S. GILLETT, RETURNING OFFICER. No. 65 G.N. No. 422/1976

4.

# ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1973

### DECLARATION OF POLL

### CONSTITUENCY OF YAREN

Num	ber of Formal Votes Cast: ber of Informal Votes: al Votes Cast:	159 4 163
CANDIDATE	<u>us</u>	TOTAL
1. 2. 3.	Leo Depagadogi Keke Pres Nimes Dabwadauw Joseph Detsimea Audoa	72.63 63.12 116.63

Pursuant to Regulations made by Cabinet under Section 27A of the Electoral Act 1965-1973, I, SIMON GILLETT, being the duly appointed Returning Officer declare the following candidates elected for the Constituency of Yaren.

Joseph Detsimea Audoa

45.33

65.33

2. Leo Depagadogi Keke

DATED this 18th day of December, 1976.

John Binano Willis

Alfred Derangdedage Dick

S. GILLETT, RETURNING OFFICER.